SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3263/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in LPA No.1928/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TARSEM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.43057/2023 - VACATING STAY

Date: 06-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Shailender Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.
- 2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent State of Haryana submits that the matter is under active consideration of the State Government for the purpose of an amicable resolution of the controversy. In any case, she will file the counter affidavit within three weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com

3. Post the matter for hearing on 12.05.2023.

2

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)