

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3263/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in LPA No.1928/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

TARSEM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 114789/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 5109/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 28169/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 64081/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 5667/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.216547/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 94713/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 66474/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 186402/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 178968/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 43057/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9800/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 231025/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.88131/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No.88134/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 9450/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 86543/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 86549/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 20053/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 111545/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.111547/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No.111544/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No.19303/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 163475/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

Mr. Y.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR
Mr. D K Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swati Sood, Adv.
Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
Mr. Kumar Karan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Rashim Bath, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Anjali, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhian, AOR
Mr. Shalender Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.R., Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasa Chary, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Singh, Adv.
Ms. Parul Priya, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR
Mr. Shalender Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.R., Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasa Chary, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Singh, Adv.
Ms. Parul Priya, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Rashim Bath, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Anjali, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sharan Pathak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters on 14.10.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR