SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3263/2023

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in LPA No. 1928/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

TARSEM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 55950/2025 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 07-03-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Amit Verma , AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Ld. Sr. AAG

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sharan Pathak, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., 15.04.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR